should be submitted for payment within fourteen (14) days after the last service date for 

the period in which the hours covers.  The Provider will be paid for hours prior authorized 
pursuant to Article 14, Section 1 and worked as long as the hours are submitted for 

payment within three hundred and sixty-five (365) days of the hours’ worked.  For PSWs, 

submitting time means submitting the Service Deliveries captured by Electronic Visit 
Verification methods that exist in accordance with the federal requirement and the LOA 

for PSWs and EVV and getting the timesheet signed by the Employer and submitted

[...]

services in the community where services occur for the day when free parking is not 
available. 

OHCC will contact the worker if additional information is needed and notify the worker 
of approval or denial. 

The parking reimbursement fund is capped at one-hundred and twenty thousand dollars 

($120,000) and once this amount is expended the parking reimbursements shall be 

ended. 

Section 6.  Driver’s License/Insurance and Verification. 
All Providers transporting consumers must have a current, valid United States driver’s 

license and current automobile insurance.